NOTICE OF SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Please take notice that there will be a special meeting of the Board of Education of Clinton Community Schools, Clinton, Michigan;

Date of Meeting:	Monday, December 18, 2023
Place of Meeting: *Change of Location	Clinton High School Media Center* 340 E. Michigan Ave. Clinton, MI 49236
Hour of Meeting:	6:06 p.m.
Telephone Number of Principal Office of Board of Education:	(517) 456-6501, ext. #7
Board Minutes are Located at the Principal Office of the Board of Education:	<u>340 E. Michigan Ave.</u> <u>Clinton, MI 49236</u> <u>Dale Wingerd</u> *
	Dale Wingerd, Secretary Board of Education

*The originally signed document is on file at the Board Office.

Upon request to the Superintendent's Office, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a person with disabilities to be able to participate in the meeting.